Form PTO-19	595,	RECORDA	-417			U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and T	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
	- MP-T	PAT	ENT:	S ONL'	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Stephen P. Vernon 2. Tiziana C. Bond 3. Steven W. Bond 4. Michael Pocha 5. Stefan Hau-Riege			marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street Oakland, CA 94612-3550				
Attorney	Docket No.: IL-110	011		-V-1		V & W	ati ·
	e of conveyance:	41479		5 (S)		470	
M A	ssignment		Execu	tion Date:	10/1/	/2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): IL-11011 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/676,876 filed 9/30/2003				B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name a	and address of party to ning document should l	whom correspo	ondence	6. Total Nu	mber of	applications and pa	itents involved:
Name: James S. Tak		4 - 4967 1 T		7. Total fee \$ 40.00			40.00
Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Lab			ratory	□ Enclosed ■ Authorized charge deposit account			
	7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550			8. Deposit Account number: 12-0695			
To the	ement and Signatur e best of my knowledge ue copy of the original	DO Neter the second sec		THIS SPAC	sv:	and correct and any	y attached copy
NI-se	a Call 10/12/02/ ignature Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1							

PATENT REEL: 015237 FRAME: 0970

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

LLNI	_ Case No.: <u>IL-11011</u> good and valuable consideration the receipt	of whic	th is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
			Tiziana C. Bond
· _	Stephen Vernon	- 4.	Michael Pocha
J	Steven vy. Bong	6	
5	Steran Hau-Riege	– °.	
7. –		_ 0.	
9		_ 10.	the Regents of the University of California, a California
Cor 946 inte imp	poration, having its statewide administration of the control of the control of the United States and its territorial rovements which are disclosed in the invention of the control of the	d legal d posse tion ent	representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and essions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all
		<u>pijous v</u>	Shipon Timio
	I which is found in		2003 ontitled as above and
	U.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as in	ventor	S
$d^{\frac{1}{2}}$	U.S. patent application serial no. 10/67	6,876	, filed on
	U. S. patent no , issue		
Pa	d any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of tent to be obtained for said invention by the tension or substitute thereof, and any reiss der all International Conventions for the Pro	ne tee	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, xamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights of Industrial Property;
۸۵		gnment	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made
faction factin faction faction faction faction faction faction faction faction	cts and documents relating to said inventiced accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify ereto and will promptly execute and delivistruments or affidavits required to apply foind said Letters Patent and said equivalent irposes thereof. An attorney of record is auto this assignment the filing date and serial	as to the result of the result	
th	ND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Comm e United States and any reissue or exter alifornia.	issione Ision ti	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of hereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of
e)	recuted this		Signature of Inventor(s)
C	19/30/2003		Stephen P. Vernon
	Date		Stephen P. Vernon

executed this 10/01/03 Date	Signature of Inventor Fiziana C. Bond
9/30/03 Date	Steven W. Bond
9/30/03 Date	M. D. Pocha Michael Pocha
9/30/0 <u>3</u> Date	Stefan Hau-Riege
Date	
Date	
Date ,	
Date	

-2-IL-11011

PATENT

REEL: 015237 FRAME: 0972